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Madam Chairperson: Thank you, janab Chief Minister. Question No. 2060, Maulana Mufti Fazal Ghafoor Sahib, or anybody on his behalf. Not present. Question No. 2075. Maulana Mufti Fazal

Ghafoor Sahib, or anybody on his behalf. Non. Question No. 2326, Janab Abdul Karim Sahib. Abdul Karim Sahib.
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Madam Chairperson: She must have been working on the

managerial post. This number COHICS.‘LJ?I |« Let's hear from the

Minister Higher Education.
Ms. Meraj Humayun Khan: Even her appointment (date) is 1957.
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AL
Arbab Akbar Hayat: 2430, Question No. 2430.

Madam Chairperson: Question No. 2430, answer be taken as read, any supplementary?
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Madam Chairperson: Question may be deferred till next rota day.
Question No. 2437, Akbar Hayat Sahib.
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Madam Chairperson: Any supplementary?
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* 2431 Ms. Meraj Humayun Khan: Will the Minister for Elementary & Secondary Education be pleased to state that:

(a) Does the Department arrange training for teachers for all levels;
(b) If yes, provide detail of teachers training programes as well as the number of teachers who have benefited from the training;

Mr. Muhammad Atif (Minister for Elementary & Secondary Education): (a) Yes.

(b) Detail of Teachers along with number of teachers is given as under:

(I) Trainings imparted by PITE:

S. No. Mode of training Teachers benifited
01 | Training on preparation of Lesson | Total 9132
plan Teachers have

02 | Leadership & Management | benefited from
Training for Principal Higher | these trainings
Secondary Schools

03 | Professional Development Training
for Head Teachers of Middle
Schools

04 | Training by Citizen Engagement
for Social Delivery (CESSD) for 99
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Parents Teacher Councils in 04

Districts

(11) Trainings Imparted by Directorate of Curriculum and

Teachers Education (Year 2014-15)

S. No. Mode of training Teachers benifited
01 | Training of Primary Teachers on | 1690 Teachers

curriculum 2006

02 | Further training to be given till the | 593 Teachers
year end on Training of Primary Teachers on curriculum 2006

03 | Training on curriculum 2006 for | 717 Teachers (For
Primary Teachers (English Medium | the Teachers who
Grade-I) could not attend previous training)
04 | Training of English Medium | 10054 Teachers
Teachers
(Grade-II)
05 | Training of leftover English | 7286 Teachers
Medium Teachers (Grade-II)
06 | Training on curriculum 2006 in | 618 Teachers
subject Maths & Science for Middle School Teachers

07 | Training on curriculum 2006 in | 120 Teachers
subject Maths & Science for leftover Middle School Teachers

08 | Training to Higher Secondary | 870 Teachers
School Teachers in subject Maths (Throughout the Year)

09 | Training to Higher Secondary | 1080 Teachers
School Teachers in English subject (Throughout the year)

Lt AL B2 A LS e o P ol
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Madam Chairperson: Minister Sahib! Do you have any answer to that?
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We will come to the next Question, Question No. 2438.
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Madam Chairperson: Question No. 2442, answer be taken as read.
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Madam Chairperson: Any supplementary?
Ms: Aamna Sardar: No.

Madam Chairperson: No supplementary?
Ms: Aamna Sardar: No ji.

Madam Chairperson: Thank you.
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Madam Chairperson: No supplementary and then-----
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

GOVT: COLLEGE DAGGAR BUNER
Dated 09-12-2014

S. # Name Father Quota Posts Remarks
Name

01 | Faridullah | Mukaram | Open Sweeper | Chargzai

Khan merit (Buner)

02 | Fazal Mugqarab Son | Chawkidar | Gagra

Subhabn | Khan quota (Buner)

1. Newspaper: Daily Naye Baat dated 20-03-2014
2. Application: 20-03-2014 to 25-03-2014
3: Committee: 24-03-2014
4: Interview: 28-03-2014/11-04-2014
5: Recommendation: 11-04-2014
6: Appointment: 11-04-2014
_Sd_
Principal
Govt: College Daggar Buner
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Minister for Law: Madam Speaker, I rise to move that the under first proviso to sub rule (1) of rule 22 of Business Rules of the Provincial Assembly, Thursday, dated 20™ August 2015, may be appropriated for transaction of Government Business by suspending the rule on the subject.
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Madam Chairperson: The motion has been moved that under first proviso to sub rule (1) of rule 22 of the Business Rules of Provincial Assembly, Thursday, dated 20" August, 2015, may be appropriated for transaction of Government Business by suspending the rule on the subject? Those who are agree with it may say ‘Yes’ and those who oppose it may say ‘No’.
(The motion was carried)

Madam Chairperson: So, the ‘Ayes’ have it, the ‘Ayes’ have it and the ‘Ayes’ have it and the motion is allowed. We will just have five minutes break and those who want to go and pray, please comeback within five minutes and we will take up this agenda immediately after five minutes.
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Mr. Speaker: Is it the desire of the House that rule 124 may be relaxed under rule 240 to allow the honourable Members, to move their resolution? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say ‘No’.

(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. Please, Madam Nighat Orakzai.
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Mr. Speaker: The motion before the House is that the joint resolution, moved by the honourable Members, may be adopted?
Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against it may say ‘No’.

=
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(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. The resolution is adopted unanimously.

WS C62015, £ U5 2 $6# 7% 2 e (K2 )60
e
Mr. Speaker: Item No. 5, honourable Senior Minister for Local Government, Inayat Khan, please.
Mr. Inayatullah Khan (Senior Minister for Local Government): Sir, I beg to introduce the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Local Government

(Fourth Amendment) Bill, 2015, in the House.
Mr. Speaker: It stands introduced. Item No. 6-----
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Mr. Speaker: Item No. 6, honourable Minister for Law.
Minister for Law: Mr. Speaker Sir, I beg to move the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Ehtesab Commission (Amendment) Bill, 2015, in the House.
Mr. Speaker: It stands introduced.

AR I T 1 5 () 5 asr

Lol 62015

Mr. Speaker: Item No. 7, honourable Minister for Information
Technology.

Mr. Shahram Khan {Senior Minister (Information Technology)}:
Thank you, Mr. Speaker. I beg to introduce the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Establishment of Information Technology Board (Amendment) Bill, 2015, in the House.

Mr. Speaker: It stands introduced.

62015, £ 7k s 225G SodrF 55 2 et ()0

Lol
Mr. Speaker: Item No. 8, honourable Senior Minister for Health.
Senior Minister (Health & Information Technology): Thank you, Mr. Speaker. I beg to introduce the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Medical Teaching Institutions Reforms (Amendment) Bill, 2015, in the House, please.
Mr. Speaker: It stands introduced.

CoLUF 182015, £ U5 2 $GiF 35 2 el (08 Ao
Mr. Speaker: Item No. 9 and 10, honourable Senior Minister for Local Government.

2537


Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Local (%!~ : {(elab) 2o 257} bl erls 02

e £ 42# S8 S Government (Third Amendment) Bill, 2015

U AL Y ¥ P
Mr. Speaker: The motion before the House is that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Local Government (Third Amendment) Bill, 2015 may be taken into consideration at once? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against may say ‘No’.
(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. ‘Consideration Stage’: Since no amendment has been moved by any honourable Member in Clauses 1 to 3 of the Bill, therefore, the question before the House is that Clauses 1 to 3 may stand part of the Bill? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against may say ‘No’.
(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. Clauses 1 to 3 stand part of the Bill, Long Title and Preamble also stand part of the Bill.

L ULE2015, £ Ul S5 5% 2 e (26 A0 s
Mr. Speaker: Honourable Senior Minister for Local Government,
‘Passage Stage’.

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Local Government (%! :(elb) 25 <%

—ust S vy /’ ¥ S gJ/(Third Amendment) Bill 2015
Mr. Speaker: The motion before the House is that the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Local Government (Third Amendment) Bill, 2015 may be passed? Those who are in favour of it may say ‘Yes’ and those who are against may say ‘No’.
(The motion was carried)
Mr. Speaker: The ‘Ayes’ have it. The Bill is passed.
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Mr. Speaker: The sitting is adjourned till 03:00 pm of Thursday afternoon, 20" August, 2015.
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